F.NO. 3(5)/2017-GA 14™ November, 2018

Corrigendum/Addendum and Extension of the bid submission and opening date regarding tender for

maintenance and hosting of the official website of the ASRB, KAB-I, Pusa New Delhi

1) Kindly refer to the tender ID No. 2018_DARE_397221_1 published on CPPP Portal on 18"
October, 2018.

2) The following corrigendum/Addendum is issued to the tender document subsequent to the
discussion/clarification in the pre-bid meeting held on ASRB at 3:00 PM on 2" November, 2018;

i)

i)
i)

v)
vi)

Specification of Dedicated server as at Point 5 in the scope of work of the RFP is
modified as under;

SL. No. Name of the product Specification of the product

1. Server Configuration (minimum) | 1. Three server with load
balanceri.e. 2 App Server & 1 DB
server on Load Balancer with all
security equipment like Firewall
and Antivirus.

1. Xeon Quad Core 3.3 GHz
processor

3. Minimum 8 GB RAM on each
server

4.2X480GB SDD on RAID 1

2. Operating System Window Server 2016 Standard
Editions or any latest Edition

3. Control Panel Plesk Panel

4. Data Base MS SQL 2016 Server Edition or
any latest Edition

5. Dedicated IPs 2 IPs

6. Data Transfer 2000 GB Monthly

7 Bandwidth 100 Mbps Shared

Bidder should be minimum MEITY Empanelled with STQC Certificates.

More than 50,000 candidates may visit to website to download the admit card & at the

time of declaration of the result, however final number of visitors depends on the

registration of candidates in the Examinations of the ASRB.

The Backup of the website as mentioned in the point 7(i) of the scope of the work shall

be NAS 100 GB in place of NAS 10GB backup.

Point 7(b) of General Terms and conditions, the terms 9(a) shall be read as 7(a).

In addition to the points mentioned in general terms and condition, following points are

also added in the tender document;

a) it will be responsibility of the bidder that the website should be secured and should
not be hacked at any point time of the contract.




b) The firm, to whom the contract is awarded, shall provide all the data and source
code to the next contracted firm/ASRB, after the expiry of the contract.

vii) The price quoted by the firm shall be excluding GST.
viii) Data Centre of the firm should be in India and preferably in Delhi/NCR.
The last date & time of submission of bid is extended and shall be 26™ November,
2018(Monday) at 1500 hours in place of earlier date i.e. 15" November, 2018 at 1500 hours .
Date of opening of technical bid is extended and shall now be 27" November, 2018(Tuesday)
at 1500 hours in place of 16" November, 2018 at 1500 hours.
All the bidders are to take note and include the requirement/changes/clarifications while
submitting their bid document by the last submission date. Any lapse on part of any bidder in
submitting an incomplete bid will rest with the bidder only in case rejected on the grounds of
submission of invalid/technically non-compliant bid.

etary, ASRB



